
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 683 543 70 70

2 Dorset 614 514 50 50

3 Devon 593 473 60 60

4 Gloucestershire 478 398 40 40

5 Somerset 387 357 0 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 62 Ada'ora Chigbo Avon 150 50 50 50
2 75 Angelina Laake Dorset 141 49 44 48
3 80 Danielle Broom Dorset 140 44 48 48
4 61 Abigail Roach Avon 136 46 48 42
5 66 Sofie Anderson Avon 130 40 50 40
6 64 Esther Leong Avon 127 43 38 46
7 68 Emma Ryder Devon 126 49 33 44
8 79 Pippa Hine Dorset 119 40 46 33
9 69 Rebecca Roots Devon 118 44 28 46

10 63 Emma Warinton Avon 116 38 42 36
11= 72 Courteney Weston Devon 115 48 34 33
11= 84 Megan Creed Gloucestershire 115 38 37 40
13= 65 Jess Dadds Avon 114 34 40 40
13= 71 Melissa Inglis Devon 114 43 33 38
13= 76 Charlotte Offer Dorset 114 34 30 50
13= 78 Bobbie-Louise Gannon Dorset 114 36 46 32
17 92 Emma Denham Somerset 112 31 37 44
18 70 Jade Kinsey Devon 110 44 30 36

19= 73 Jodie Stacey Devon 104 36 42 26
19= 83 Isabel Ovens Gloucestershire 104 32 42 30
21 91 Skye Sauter Somerset 103 31 32 40
22 82 Ruth Brooks Gloucestershire 94 30 36 28
23 81 Becky Kent Dorset 88 28 26 34
24 86 Chloe Clement Gloucestershire 85 28 28 29
25 87 Emily Beales Gloucestershire 79 24 26 29
26 94 Ellen Parry Somerset 76 26 24 26
27 90 Chloe Hunt Somerset 66 42 24

28= 67 Rosie Harris Avon 0
28= 74 Lucy Robinson Devon 0
28= 77 Hannah Westhenry Dorset 0
28= 85 Gabrielle Adams Gloucestershire 0



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 683 543 70 70

2 Dorset 614 514 50 50

3 Devon 593 473 60 60

4 Gloucestershire 478 398 40 40

5 Somerset 387 357 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Abigail Roach 4LR 48.1 48.1 3 46
61 Abigail Roach SB 86 86 2 48
61 Abigail Roach SLJ 2.17 2.15 2.20 2.20 5 42
62 Ada'ora Chigbo 4LR 46.9 46.9 1 50
62 Ada'ora Chigbo S 9.28 9.50 10.48 10.48 1 50
62 Ada'ora Chigbo SLJ 2.25 2.29 2.31 2.31 1 50
63 Emma Warinton 2LR 23.2 23.2 7 38
63 Emma Warinton SB 79 79 4= 42
63 Emma Warinton SLJ 2.16 1.95 2.10 2.16 8 36
64 Esther Leong 4LR 48.4 48.4 4= 43
64 Esther Leong S 7.43 6.75 7.30 7.43 7 38
64 Esther Leong VJ 53 54 53 54 3 46
65 Jess Dadds 2LR 23.6 23.6 9 34
65 Jess Dadds S 7.57 6.88 6.90 7.57 6 40
65 Jess Dadds VJ 50 50 50 50 5= 40
66 Sofie Anderson 2LR 23.0 23.0 6 40
66 Sofie Anderson SB 93 93 1 50
66 Sofie Anderson VJ 50 50 49 50 5= 40
67 Rosie Harris VJ 50 49 48 50



Team Results Devon (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 683 543 70 70

2 Dorset 614 514 50 50

3 Devon 593 473 60 60

4 Gloucestershire 478 398 40 40

5 Somerset 387 357 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Emma Ryder 2LR 22.4 22.4 1= 49
68 Emma Ryder SB 76 76 9= 33
68 Emma Ryder SLJ 2.24 2.24 2.24 2.24 4 44
69 Rebecca Roots 2LR 22.8 22.8 3= 44
69 Rebecca Roots S 5.33 4.83 4.75 5.33 12 28
69 Rebecca Roots SLJ 2.25 2.14 2.16 2.25 3 46
70 Jade Kinsey 2LR 22.8 22.8 3= 44
70 Jade Kinsey S 5.58 5.84 5.47 5.84 11 30
70 Jade Kinsey VJ 46 47 47 47 8 36
71 Melissa Inglis 4LR 48.4 48.4 4= 43
71 Melissa Inglis SB 76 76 9= 33
71 Melissa Inglis SLJ 2.18 2.03 2.04 2.18 7 38
72 Courteney Weston 4LR 47.3 47.3 2 48
72 Courteney Weston S 6.46 5.39 6.28 6.46 9 34
72 Courteney Weston VJ 41 38 37 41 9= 33
73 Jodie Stacey 4LR 50.0 50.0 8 36
73 Jodie Stacey SB 79 79 4= 42
73 Jodie Stacey VJ 31 34 29 34 13 26
74 Lucy Robinson SB 74 74



Team Results Dorset (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 683 543 70 70

2 Dorset 614 514 50 50

3 Devon 593 473 60 60

4 Gloucestershire 478 398 40 40

5 Somerset 387 357 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Angelina Laake 2LR 22.4 22.4 1= 49
75 Angelina Laake S 7.66 7.72 7.95 7.95 4 44
75 Angelina Laake SLJ 2.21 2.20 2.28 2.28 2 48
76 Charlotte Offer 4LR 50.8 50.8 9 34
76 Charlotte Offer SB 73 73 11 30
76 Charlotte Offer VJ 60 59 59 60 1 50
77 Hannah Westhenry S 7.11 7.21 7.85 7.85
78 Bobbie-Louise Gannon 2LR 23.5 23.5 8 36
78 Bobbie-Louise Gannon S 7.86 6.88 8.11 8.11 3 46
78 Bobbie-Louise Gannon SLJ 1.96 1.98 1.97 1.98 10 32
79 Pippa Hine 4LR 48.9 48.9 6 40
79 Pippa Hine SB 81 81 3 46
79 Pippa Hine VJ 40 41 39 41 9= 33
80 Danielle Broom 2LR 22.8 22.8 3= 44
80 Danielle Broom S 8.77 9.50 9.34 9.50 2 48
80 Danielle Broom VJ 56 53 51 56 2 48
81 Becky Kent 4LR 52.8 52.8 12 28
81 Becky Kent SB 64 64 13 26
81 Becky Kent SLJ 2.01 2.06 2.14 2.14 9 34



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 683 543 70 70

2 Dorset 614 514 50 50

3 Devon 593 473 60 60

4 Gloucestershire 478 398 40 40

5 Somerset 387 357 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Ruth Brooks 4LR 51.4 51.4 11 30
82 Ruth Brooks S 6.32 7.27 6.76 7.27 8 36
82 Ruth Brooks SLJ 1.89 1.91 1.90 1.91 12 28
83 Isabel Ovens 4LR 51.1 51.1 10 32
83 Isabel Ovens SB 79 79 4= 42
83 Isabel Ovens SLJ 1.91 1.91 1.92 1.92 11 30
84 Megan Creed 4LR 49.8 49.8 7 38
84 Megan Creed SB 77 77 7= 37
84 Megan Creed SLJ 2.14 2.19 2.13 2.19 6 40
86 Chloe Clement 2LR 23.9 23.9 12 28
86 Chloe Clement SB 67 67 12 28
86 Chloe Clement VJ 37 37 34 37 11= 29
87 Emily Beales 2LR 24.6 24.6 14 24
87 Emily Beales S 4.81 5.16 3.77 5.16 13 26
87 Emily Beales VJ 37 36 26 37 11= 29



Team Results Somerset (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 683 543 70 70

2 Dorset 614 514 50 50

3 Devon 593 473 60 60

4 Gloucestershire 478 398 40 40

5 Somerset 387 357 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
90 Chloe Hunt S 6.48 7.65 7.48 7.65 5 42
90 Chloe Hunt SLJ 1.72 1.68 1.64 1.72 14 24
91 Skye Sauter 2LR 23.7 23.7 10= 31
91 Skye Sauter S 4.44 6.20 0.00 6.20 10 32
91 Skye Sauter VJ 49 49 50 50 5= 40
92 Emma Denham 2LR 23.7 23.7 10= 31
92 Emma Denham SB 77 77 7= 37
92 Emma Denham VJ 50 53 52 53 4 44
94 Ellen Parry 2LR 24.0 24.0 13 26
94 Ellen Parry SB 63 63 14 24
94 Ellen Parry SLJ 1.74 1.68 1.69 1.74 13 26



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Devon Green 68 Emma Ryder 22.4 49
1= Dorset Purple 75 Angelina Laake 22.4 49
3= Devon Green 69 Rebecca Roots 22.8 44
3= Devon Green 70 Jade Kinsey 22.8 44
3= Dorset Purple 80 Danielle Broom 22.8 44
6 Avon Red 66 Sofie Anderson 23.0 40
7 Avon Red 63 Emma Warinton 23.2 38
8 Dorset Purple 78 Bobbie-Louise Gannon 23.5 36
9 Avon Red 65 Jess Dadds 23.6 34

10= Somerset White 91 Skye Sauter 23.7 31
10= Somerset White 92 Emma Denham 23.7 31
12 Gloucestershire Blue 86 Chloe Clement 23.9 28
13 Somerset White 94 Ellen Parry 24.0 26
14 Gloucestershire Blue 87 Emily Beales 24.6 24



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 62 Ada'ora Chigbo 46.9 50
2 Devon Green 72 Courteney Weston 47.3 48
3 Avon Red 61 Abigail Roach 48.1 46

4= Avon Red 64 Esther Leong 48.4 43
4= Devon Green 71 Melissa Inglis 48.4 43
6 Dorset Purple 79 Pippa Hine 48.9 40
7 Gloucestershire Blue 84 Megan Creed 49.8 38
8 Devon Green 73 Jodie Stacey 50.0 36
9 Dorset Purple 76 Charlotte Offer 50.8 34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 83 Isabel Ovens 51.1 32
11 Gloucestershire Blue 82 Ruth Brooks 51.4 30
12 Dorset Purple 81 Becky Kent 52.8 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:33.8 0.0 1:33.8 70.0
2 02 Devon Green 1:35.9 0.0 1:35.9 60.0
3 03 Dorset Purple 1:39.4 0.0 1:39.4 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:40.3 0.0 1:40.3 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:27.9 0.0 1:27.9 70.0
2 02 Devon Green 1:29.1 0.0 1:29.1 60.0
3 03 Dorset Purple 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:35.0 0.0 1:35.0 40.0
5 05 Somerset White 1:35.1 0.0 1:35.1 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 62 Ada'ora Chigbo 10.48 50
2 Dorset Purple 80 Danielle Broom 9.50 48
3 Dorset Purple 78 Bobbie-Louise Gannon 8.11 46
4 Dorset Purple 75 Angelina Laake 7.95 44
5 Somerset White 90 Chloe Hunt 7.65 42
6 Avon Red 65 Jess Dadds 7.57 40
7 Avon Red 64 Esther Leong 7.43 38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 82 Ruth Brooks 7.27 36
9 Devon Green 72 Courteney Weston 6.46 34

10 Somerset White 91 Skye Sauter 6.20 32
11 Devon Green 70 Jade Kinsey 5.84 30
12 Devon Green 69 Rebecca Roots 5.33 28
13 Gloucestershire Blue 87 Emily Beales 5.16 26

Dorset Purple 77 Hannah Westhenry 7.85 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Avon Red 66 Sofie Anderson 93 50
2 Avon Red 61 Abigail Roach 86 48
3 Dorset Purple 79 Pippa Hine 81 46

4= Avon Red 63 Emma Warinton 79 42
4= Devon Green 73 Jodie Stacey 79 42
4= Gloucestershire Blue 83 Isabel Ovens 79 42
7= Gloucestershire Blue 84 Megan Creed 77 37
7= Somerset White 92 Emma Denham 77 37
9= Devon Green 68 Emma Ryder 76 33
9= Devon Green 71 Melissa Inglis 76 33
11 Dorset Purple 76 Charlotte Offer 73 30
12 Gloucestershire Blue 86 Chloe Clement 67 28
13 Dorset Purple 81 Becky Kent 64 26
14 Somerset White 94 Ellen Parry 63 24

Devon Green 74 Lucy Robinson 74 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 62 Ada'ora Chigbo 2.31 50
2 Dorset Purple 75 Angelina Laake 2.28 48
3 Devon Green 69 Rebecca Roots 2.25 46
4 Devon Green 68 Emma Ryder 2.24 44
5 Avon Red 61 Abigail Roach 2.20 42
6 Gloucestershire Blue 84 Megan Creed 2.19 40
7 Devon Green 71 Melissa Inglis 2.18 38
8 Avon Red 63 Emma Warinton 2.16 36
9 Dorset Purple 81 Becky Kent 2.14 34

10 Dorset Purple 78 Bobbie-Louise Gannon 1.98 32
11 Gloucestershire Blue 83 Isabel Ovens 1.92 30
12 Gloucestershire Blue 82 Ruth Brooks 1.91 28
13 Somerset White 94 Ellen Parry 1.74 26
14 Somerset White 90 Chloe Hunt 1.72 24



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 1 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset Purple 76 Charlotte Offer 60 50
2 Dorset Purple 80 Danielle Broom 56 48
3 Avon Red 64 Esther Leong 54 46
4 Somerset White 92 Emma Denham 53 44

5= Avon Red 65 Jess Dadds 50 40
5= Avon Red 66 Sofie Anderson 50 40
5= Somerset White 91 Skye Sauter 50 40
8 Devon Green 70 Jade Kinsey 47 36

9= Devon Green 72 Courteney Weston 41 33
9= Dorset Purple 79 Pippa Hine 41 33

11= Gloucestershire Blue 86 Chloe Clement 37 29
11= Gloucestershire Blue 87 Emily Beales 37 29
13 Devon Green 73 Jodie Stacey 34 26

Avon Red 67 Rosie Harris 50 0
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